

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR
BENCH JAIPUR
ORDER

S.B.Criminal Appeal No.131/2011
(Aslam Chisti & Ors. Vs. State of Rajasthan)

Date of Order

.....

18.04.2017

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR AGARWAL

Mr.Ravi Kasliwal, for the applicant.

Mr.R.R.Gurjar, Public Prosecutor for State.

Learned Public Prosecutor seeks further time to file reply to the application.

List it on 26.04.2017. In the meanwhile reply be filed by the learned Public Prosecutor.

(PRASHANT KUMAR AGARWAL), J

teekam
S.No066.



सत्यमेव जयते